505942606 02/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIYING LIANG	02/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9TH FLOOR, BUILDING B1, ZHIYUAN, XUEYUAN ROAD, XILI, NANSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518055	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16805132

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124271300

Email: ChicagoUSPTO@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-74708 RJS/TH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Streit/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=cu74708\_declaration\_and\_assignment#page1.tif source=cu74708\_declaration\_and\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505942606 REEL: 051967 FRAME: 0043

Dacket Client invention docket No.:DTZN0331	U.S. rights
DECLARATION (37 C USING AN APPLICATI	FR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION ON DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
TITLE OF INVENTION:	REMOTE CONTROL

## OATH/DECLARATION:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: (check (and complete) one)

The attached application	, or
--------------------------	------

United States a	pplication or PCT in	ternational applic	ation
Number		filed on	
(If the applicatio	n is being filed as a	371 US national s	tage of the PCT
international avi	olication, insert the l	PCT application $r$	number and filing date)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

Page 1 of 2

Sell, assign and transfer to <u>AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u>, whose mailing address is <u>9th Ploor</u>, <u>Building B1</u>, <u>Zhivuan</u>, <u>Xueyuan Road</u>, <u>Xili</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong 518055 China</u>, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified application

	and which claims priority to <u>Chinese patent application No. 2017107806328</u> fi Sep 1st 2017	iled
on .	which in turn claims priority to	filed

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:
Zhiying	Liang
Inventor' signature:	Date:
zhiying Liang	2020/2/1

Page 2 of 2